USD ..... 

Effects on profit or loss and other equity are the same as change in valuation of the underlying financial instruments is not charged directly

to equity. Positive amount indicates increased profits and equity. Lower interest rates would have the same effect but in the opposite

direction:

Average rate

In the analysis below the effects of 50 and 100 basis points increase on profit or loss and equity are demonstrated. The sensitivity analysis

below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the balance sheet date. The analysis is prepared assuming the

amount outstanding at the balance sheet date was outstanding for the whole year. The analysis assumes that all other variables than basis

points are held constant. The sensitivity analysis does take into account tax effects. A positive amount below indicates an increase in profit

and other equity. A decrease in basis points would have an opposite impact on income statement and equity.

Consolidate Financial Statements of Isavia ohf. 2018 25 All amounts are in thousands of ISK

Notes

19. Financial risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk 31.12.2017

Assets Liabilities Net balance

2.180.470 24.863.853 (22.683.383)

36.376 19.263 17.112

832 0 832

6.801 12.074 (5.273)

78.037 6.871 71.166

1.293 7.171 (5.878)

915 2.016 (1.101)

309.855 2.962.730 (2.652.875)

3.385 0 3.385

Sensitivity analysis

Effects on profit or loss and equity

5% 10% 5% 10%

EUR ..... (1.019.368) (2.038.736) (907.335) (1.814.671)

GBP ..... 26.687 53.373 684 1.369

JPY ..... 67 135 33 67

CHF ..... (272) (545) (211) (422)

DKK ..... 4.897 9.794 2.308 4.615

NOK ..... 43 86 (235) (470)

SED ..... 89 179 (44) (88)

USD ..... (111.533) (223.066) (106.115) (212.230)

CAD ..... 101 201 135 271

HUF ..... 37 75

Credit risk

31.12.2018 31.12.2017

190.481 225.226

5.616.752 4.653.881

5.615.610 4.360.259

5.436.127 3.101.287

16.858.970 12.340.652

31.12.2018

Accounts receivables ..... 

CHF ..... 

Bonds and other long term assets ..... 

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss for the Company. The

Company actively monitors the changes to its credit risk. A more detailed description of the Company's assessment of expected loan losses